

Allegheny County Council

County of Allegheny 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499

Legislation Text

File #: 11170-19, Version: 1

Proclamation congratulating the 2019 Pittsburgh Circle of Courage Awardees upon their commitment, faith, and courage which serves as an inspiration to the residents of Allegheny County.

WHEREAS, the Ninth Annual Pittsburgh Circle of Courage Awards will be presented to 16 awardees on Friday, August 23, 2019 at the Doubletree Hotel in Monroeville, Pennsylvania, to recognize individuals that have displayed faith, courage and leadership in their chosen field; and

WHEREAS, the Pittsburgh Circle of Courage Awards, hosted by BCC Ministries of Brown Chapel Church of the North Side and sponsored by Bynums Marketing & Communications and Familylinks, celebrates leaders in the Pittsburgh community; and

WHEREAS, the event is designed to be a source of encouragement to individuals who have displayed outstanding faith and courage in their careers, ministries, and other aspects of life;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Allegheny County Council Member Tom Baker, do hereby congratulate the **2019 Pittsburgh Circle of Courage Awardees**, and thank you for your commitment, faith, and courage which serves as an inspiration to the residents of Allegheny County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto caused the Seal of the County of Allegheny to be affixed this 23rd day of August 2019.

2019 Pittsburgh Circle of Courage Awardees

Rev. Mary Beasley ~ Missions

McLellan Bernard ~ Religion

Andrew Coleman III ~ Art

Pastor Earlene Coleman ~ Religion

Shirley Jones Douglas ~ Media

Lacee C. Ecker ~ Law

Rev. Thomas H. Fant ~ Religion

Evan Frazier ~ The Advanced Leadership Initiative, Making a Difference Award

Tracy R. LaBar ~ Education

Barbara Herron Mann ~ Music

Jessie McLean ~ Education

Audrey J. Murrell, Ph.D. ~ Education

Rev. Lawrence & Mrs. Barbara Thompson ~ Religion

Pastor Richard Webb ~ Religion

Greg Whitted ~ Community Empowerment

Amanda Trocki ~ Community Service